

101614698

Docket IMATION

2-9-01

1-51-52	ION FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY	O.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $ ightarrow ightar$	t t	t
Name of conveying party(ies): MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFA		
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Name: EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY	City: Rochester State:	New York Zip: 14650
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	Other:	
Effective Date: 30 November 1998 Execution Date: 24 January 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	US Patent No. 5,635,339; issue	ed June 3, 1997
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> stated as follows:		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence concerning document sh	ould be mailed:
Name: Cornelia M. Glanville	Address: Eastman Kodak Co	mpany, Patent Legal Staff
City: Rochester	State: New York Zip	o: 14650-2201
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$40	Enclosed X Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: 05-0225		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	De Net GGE THE GLAGE	
		40E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Cornelia M. Glanville	Dunili m Illan	7/N February 7, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

02/16/2001 AAHMED1 00000184 050225 5635339

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 011511 FRAME: 0395**

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 30 day of November, 1998,

BETWEEN MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY, of 3M Center. Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55144, United States of America, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), who is the owner of the United States Patents/Applications listed below:

US 5,635,339; Issued June 3, 1997 (Kodak Docket M52631); and in the inventions claimed therein; and EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650. United States of America, a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee"), who wants to acquire the aforesaid

Patents/Applications and the inventions claimed therein. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee said inventions claimed in said patents/applications, and all corresponding patents and patent applications in countries other than the United States, and all reissues,

divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patents which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

Assignee acknowledges and agrees that, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Intellectual Property Rights Agreement between Assignor and Imation Corp. effective July 1, 1996 (hereinafter "IPRA") and/or the Seller Intellectual Property Agreement between Assignee and Imation Corp. dated November 30, 1998, and/or the Agreement among 3M, Kodak, and Imation dated July 31, 1998 (modified November 20, 1998) (a) Assignor and Imation Corp. retain license rights in said patents/applications in the United States, corresponding patents and patent applications in countries other than the United States, and said inventions therein, Assignor's rights being defined in IPRA and the agreement among 3M, Kodak and Imation referenced above, and (b) Assignee remains obligated to pay Imation Corp. the earned royalties and to pay Imation Corp. minimum annual royalties to maintain Assignee's exclusive rights in certain fields. notwithstanding anything in this Assignment.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this $\frac{24^{49}}{2900}$ day of $\frac{2001}{2000}$.

MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Staff Vice President and

Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Witnessed by: Alan S. Kistler

RECORDED: 02/09/2001

PATENT

REEL: 011511 FRAME: 0396